4/19/2	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (5/10) E OMB No. 0651-002 (1exp. 6/30/2005)	5 - 2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE <u>nited States Patent and Trademark Office</u>
RE 1 9 1006	
To the Director of the U.S. Resont and Trademark Office. Please record and Trademark of the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of converted party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Larry Brown	Name: SECURUS, INC.
Dennis Hart	Internal Address:
,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 393 Enterprise Street,
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) April 11, 2006	Succe Address. 373 Emorprise Succes,
X Assignment Merger	
	City: San Marcos
	- 40
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: California
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92078
4. Application or patent number(s): X This	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\square$ Yes $[X]$ No document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Stetina Brunda Garred & Brucker	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250	$\overline{\overline{X}}$ Enclosed
0.000.7.100.000.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Aliso Viejo	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip: 9265	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 949-855-1246	b. Deposit Account Number 19-4330
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	, ladioned odd Hamo
9. Signature: Signature	4/12/06
Signature	/ Date
Lowell Anderson  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017805 FRAME: 0799** 

DOCKET NO.: HENTE-102A TITLE: TWIST-BLOCK BASE FOR PIPE HOLDERS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Larry Brown, a U.S. citizen, residing at 10341 Westchester Avenue, San Diego, California 92126, and Dennis Hart, a U.S. citizen, residing at 3236 Marthiam Avenue, Kono, Nevuda 89509, have integrated certain new and useful improvements in a TWIST-BLOCK BASE FOR PIPE HOLDERS, for which we have executed an application, Serial No. 11/313,566 for Letter Patent in the United States on 12/21/2005.

AND WHEREAS, SECURUS,INC..., (hereinsafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 393 Enterprise Street, San Marcos, CA 92078, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hard paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledged that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND EACH INVENTOR HEREBY, coverants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and seeigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify truthfully in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reisens applications, make all rightful outles and generally do everything lawfully possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOP, I hereunto act my hand and smal this

AND APRIL

20069 in G

Larry Brown

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On Annual December me, MSA in Blue Cupersonally appeared Larry Brown personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acad, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ISEALI

LISA M. BEASLEY
COMM. #1499830
NOTARY PUBLIC-CAUPTINA
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Expires July 11, 2006

Notary Signature

PATENT

REEL: 017805 FRAME: 0800

DOCKET NO.: HENTE-102A TITLE: TWIST-BLOCK BASE FOR PIPE HOLDERS

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I herounto set my hand and seal this 114h

day of ADRIL 2006.

TEXAS STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Smith

On 4-11-Oto , before me, Bently Ellis personally appeared Dennis Hart personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of eleistactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within insurancent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

2

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017805 FRAME: 0801** 

RECORDED: 04/19/2006